1. Fig. 1 shows production of electricity in France in 2019, by energy source.
	


Fig.1
a. What is the total percentage of energy produced from fossil fuels in France?
b. What percentage of energy was generated by renewable sources?
c. Using Fig. 1, give two examples of renewable energy.
d. Explain why many countries are planning to use a greater percentage of renewable energy in the future.
e. Nuclear power is the largest source of electricity in France. Describe two advantages and two disadvantages of nuclear power as a source of energy.
f. Explain the factors which influence the location of nuclear power stations.










2. 
a. What is a tectonic plate?
b. Choose one statement below which is the correct definition of a divergent plate boundary:
i. A divergent boundary occurs when plates move towards each other and collide.
ii. A divergent boundary occurs when two tectonic plates move away from each other.
iii. A divergent boundary occurs when two plates slide past each other.

c. Study Fig. 2, a map of the area around Mount St. Helens, a volcano in the USA. 
[image: ]
Fig. 2

i. What is the height of Mount St. Helens? 
ii. Identify two features which suggest that tourists visit Mount St. Helens.
iii. Give three pieces of evidence from Fig. 2 that Mount St. Helens volcano has erupted.
iv. Explain why people continue to live in areas of volcanic activity.

3. 
a. What is meant by urbanisation?
b. Study Fig 3, which shows urban population worldwide in 2014.
[image: ]
Using Fig. 3 only:
i. Name the continent with the lowest percentage of people living in urban areas.
ii. State the percentage of the population living in urban areas in most countries in Asia.
c. Using Fig.3 only, describe the distribution of cities with over 10 million inhabitants in 2014.
d. Explain why the population of many cities has grown rapidly for the last few decades.
e. Due to the ongoing urbanisation and growth of the world’s population, many cities and towns are facing problems such as squatter settlements. Describe the problems of living in a such a settlement. 




[bookmark: _Hlk74419879]
4. 
a. Study Fig. 4, which shows a table of data collected at a weather station in Southern America during a week in July.

	Day
	Maximum temperature (°C)
	Minimum temperature (°C)
	Relative humidity (%)
	Air pressure (mb)
	Wind direction
	Wind speed (km/h)

	Monday
	15
	7
	95
	995
	NW
	10

	Tuesday
	13
	6
	93
	992
	W
	2

	Wednesday
	10
	4
	75
	1005
	NW
	7

	Thursday
	8
	3
	65
	1014
	NW
	4

	Friday
	9
	4
	63
	1017
	S
	3

	Saturday
	12
	5
	57
	1020
	S
	3

	Sunday
	10
	4
	59
	1015
	SW
	1









		
                       
                                                                      Fig. 4

i. Which day had the highest range of temperature?
ii. Identify the weather characteristic shown in Fig. 4 which is measured by each of the following instruments: 
Wind vane .......................
Barometer .......................
Hygrometer......................


















b. Study Fig. 4.1. and identify the graph which shows the climate of an area of: 

[image: ]
Fig. 4.1.
i. Tropical rainforest:
Tropical desert:
Tropical monsoon:
ii. Explain why deserts have a high daily range of temperature.
iii. Explain why more cloud forms in tropical rainforest areas than in tropical deserts.
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